UNOFFICIAL CC

Recording requested by: Countrywide Home Loans,

When recorded mail to: First American Title Lenders Advantage Loss Mitigation Title Services - LMTS 1100 Superior Ave, Ste 200 Cleveland, OH 44114

Order: 3644076 Ln: 15740194 Attn: National Recordings 1120



Inc.

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Doc. ID# 01267644052005N Commitment# 8000237

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and US Bai k National Association, as Trustee 60 Livingston Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55107-2292 transfers to:

All its interest under that certain Mortgage dated 2/28/06, executed by: LISA J WASHINGTON *Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 0607270293 on 2008 ir Book MA Page MA of official records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 25-15-128-029-0000. COOK COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Original Mortgage \$36,250.00 * AN UNNARKIED WOMEN IL 60628 10640 S CALUMET AVE, CHICAGO,

RECONDED AVE, CHICAGO, IN 60.22.

RECONDED AVE, CHICAGO, IN 60.22.

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description)

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with inverest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. Dated: 03/03/2006

> Celia Rodriguez, Collateral Piccessing Officer-Countrywide Bank, N. A. as attorney in fact for Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

State of California County of Ventura

On 03/03/2006 before me, Maribel Ledezma_, personally appeared Celia Rodriguez, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Prepared by: Celia Rodriguez

1800 Tapo Canyon Road

Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4399 Ext: 4399

MARIBEL LEDEZMA Commission # 1623820 Notary Public - California tiliniura County н. Бурказ Вас **11, 200**7

0721202203 Page: 2 of 2



POLICY NO.: 2000 000581857 OC

SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

5. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 2040 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S GREATER CHICAGO SUBDIVISION NUMBER 5, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING WEST OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY OF THE EAST 3/4 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 AND THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

US Bank National Association, as trustee for the C-BASS Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Scrips 2006-SL1, without recourse

Without recount

Without recount

ILT757080

IL
FIRST AMERICAN LENDERS ADVANTAGE
ASSIGNMENT

WITH A STREET CONTROL OF THE STREET CON

THIS POLICY VALID ONLY IF SCHEDULE BETS MITACHED AND AND AN ACHEOPEN I

LPOLA292